

Execution (Comm.) No. 146/26

JAINCO BUILDCON PVT. LTD. Vs. DELHI JAL BOARD

10.04.2026

Present: Sh. Rajat Sharma (through VC) and Ms. Ariba Naaz,
Counsel for the DH.
Sh. Naresh Sharma, Counsel for the JD.

Matter is today fixed for awaiting of service report/appearance/filing of objections, if any.

At this stage, hard copy of affidavit of service on behalf of the DH alongwith speed post receipt and courier receipt alongwith tracking reports and copy of email dated 27.03.2026 sent to Nazarat Branch and Certificate U/s 63 of BSA has been filed (e-filed on 07.04.2026).

As per report received on ordinary process, JD has been served on 30.03.2026. As per report received on ordinary process, summons sent through email on 31.03.2026 is being shown as sent.

Fresh Vakalatnama of Sh. Naresh Sharma, Advocate on behalf of the JD has been filed (e-filed on 09.04.2026).

It is stated on behalf of the JD that an appeal has been filed before the Hon'ble High Court on 08.04.2026 vide Diary No.E157869/2026.

Let the DH to verify and file the status.

As prayed, be put up for further proceedings on 20.04.2026.

(Devendra Kumar Sharma)
District Judge (Commercial Court-03)
Central/ THC/ Delhi
10.04.2026