

Execution (Comm.) 146/26
JAINCO BUILDCON PVT. LTD.
Vs.
DELHI JAL BOARD

08.05.2026

Present: Sh. R.D. Sharma, Counsel for the DH. (*through VC*)
Sh. Naresh Sharma and Ms. Beena Sharma,
Counsels for the JD.

Matter is today fixed for clarification regarding status of the appeal.

It is stated on behalf of the DH that till date no notice has been served upon the DH. On the other hand, it is stated on behalf of the JD that all the objections have been removed and despite that appeal has not been listed yet. Two week's time is sought.

Heard.

Let an affidavit be filed on behalf of the JD that all the objections have been removed and despite that appeal has not been listed yet.

As prayed, be put up for filing of affidavit on behalf of the JD/ further proceedings on 18.05.2026.

(Devendra Kumar Sharma)
District Judge (Commercial Court-03)
Central/ THC/ Delhi
08.05.2026