

Execution (Comm.) No. 146/26
JAINCO BUILDCON PVT. LTD. Vs. DELHI JAL BOARD

18.05.2026

Present: Ms. Areeba Naaz, Proxy Counsel for the DH.
Sh. Pritam Singh, EE-XIV and Sh. Manish, AE on
behalf of the JD.

Matter is today fixed for filing of affidavit on behalf
of the JD that all the objections have been removed and despite
that appeal has not been listed yet.

No such affidavit has been filed. It is stated that the
affidavit shall be filed during the course of the day.

Heard.

The case is adjourned for today subject to filing of
the affidavit during the course of the day, failing which a costs of
Rs.10,000/- be deposited with DLSA, Central District.

It is made clear that no further opportunity shall be
granted.

**As prayed, be put up for filing of affidavit on behalf
of the JD/ further proceedings on 29.05.2026.**

(Devendra Kumar Sharma)
District Judge (Commercial Court-03)
Central/ THC/ Delhi
18.05.2026